## Coldwell Banker Residential Real Estate CARES Donates \$3000 to Schott Communities



(Southwest Broward, FL –5/1/15) Coldwell Banker Residential real Estate CARES, the charitable arm of Coldwell Banker Residential Real Estate, presented a \$3000 donation to Schott Communities, a non-profit organization creating an environment of dignity and care where persons who are deaf, blind or disabled are encouraged and challenged to grow in self-acceptance and independence. Sandra Rogers, Managing Broker, and Penny Davis, Cares Representative, presented the check to Ileana Ramirez-Cueli, Schott Executive Director and Jerry Cohen, Schott Director of Annual Fund and Stewardship at their annual *Models of Inspiration Fashion Show and Luncheon*.

"We are so thankful for the efforts that Coldwell Banker Residential Real Estate has made," said Ileana Ramirez-Cueli. "Each year, our organization helps more than 1,000 individuals through our programs and services." Schott Communities offers Daily Adult Day Training, a Saturday Enrichment Program, the Art from

the Heart Art Therapy Program and residential housing for the special needs community.

According to Penny Davis, "We are very proud to contribute to Schott Communities because we appreciate and respect what they do in our communities and support their mission."

Coldwell Banker Residential Real Estate Cares' mission is to give back to the communities and neighborhoods in which its members live and serve by providing charitable contributions and volunteer support, thus strengthening and reinforcing its commitment to creating a lasting unity, hope and vision throughout Florida. Since its inception in 2001, Coldwell Banker Residential Real Estate Cares has raised over \$3.5 million for local non-for-profit charities and programs throughout Florida.

Coldwell Banker Residential Real estate is a leading full-service residential real estate company with more than 80 offices and 4,900 sales associates serving the communities of Central Florida, Palm Beach, Southeast Florida, Southwest Florida and Tampa Bay. Worldwide, the Coldwell Banker network includes 3,100 offices with over 82,000 sales associates spanning more than 50 countries. Every day, Coldwell Banker Residential Real Estate properties are exposed to 16 million buyers on more than 575 high-traffic websites.

For more information or to view local listings, visit <u>FloridaMoves.com</u>. To learn more about a career in real estate or Coldwell Banker, visit <u>JoinCBToday.com</u>. Coldwell Banker Residential Real Estate is a subsidiary of NRT LLC, the nation's largest residential real estate brokerage company.